
           REDEEMER LUTHERAN SCHOOL 

   ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
2024-2025 

SCHOOL PHONE: (740) 653-9727 
FAX: (740) 653-1778 
1400 CONCORDIA DRIVE 
LANCASTER, OH 43130 

            SCHOOL HOURS 
LAMBS - 9:00 A.M. to 11:30 A.M. 
DOVES - 8:15 A.M. to 12:15 P.M. 
PRE-K - 8:15 A.M. to 12:15 P.M. 
KINDER. - 8:15 A.M. to  2:15 P.M.  

August  19 or 21 Monday or Wednesday Kindergarten begins 

September 2 Monday Labor Day - School and Childcare Closed 

September 3 - 13  Preschool begins: Meet The Teacher, Staggered Start  Days 

October 1,2 Tues/Wednesday Lifetouch -  Fall Pictures 

October 7-9 Monday - Wednesday Parent/Teacher Conferences:  Evenings 

October 10-11 Thurs/Friday Fairfield County Fair: School Closed -  Childcare Open 

October 25 Friday Kindergarten: End of 1st Grading Period 

November 13 Wednesday Lifetouch Retakes 

Nov. 27 Wednesday Thanksgiving Break:  School Closed  - Childcare Open 

Nov. 28, 29 Thurs/Friday Thanksgiving Break:  School and Childcare Closed 

December 20 Friday Last day of School for 2024 

Dec. 23 - Jan 3  Christmas Break:  School Closed -  Childcare Open 

Dec. 25, 26 Wednesday/Thursday Christmas: Childcare Closed 

Dec. 31-Jan.1 Tuesday/Wednesday New Year’s: Childcare Closed 

Jan. 17 Friday Kindergarten: End of 2nd Grading Period 

Jan. 20 Monday MarƟn Luther King Day: School Closed - Childcare Open 

February  6,7 Thurs/Friday Parent/Teacher Conferences:  School Closed - Childcare Open 

Feb. 17 Monday President’s Day: School Closed - Childcare Open 

March 12,13 Wed/Thursday Lifetouch Spring Pictures 

March 21 Friday Kindergarten: End of 3rd Grading Period 

April 18 Friday Good Friday: School and Childcare Closed 

April 21-25  Spring Break: School Closed - Childcare Open 

May 16 Friday Kindergarten: End of 4th Grading Period 

May 19 Monday Doves Program (9 am) - Doves Last Day of School 

May 20 Tuesday Lambs Program (9 am) - Lambs last Day of School 

May 21 Wednesday Pre-Kindergarten Program (9 am) - Pre-K Last Day of School 

May 22 Thursday Kindergarten Program (9 am) Kindergarten Last day of School 

May 23 Friday Last Day of Childcare for 2024 - 2024 School Year 

May 26 Monday Memorial Day: Childcare Closed 

May 27 Tuesday First Day Of Summer Childcare Program (May 28 - Aug. 30) 

January 6 Monday First day of school 2025 

* Professional Development Days TBD 


